Total Asset 196.962 89.888.148 15.601.522 13.106

Trade payables (including other payables) (96.054) (30.459.613) (17.752.928) (2.591)

Financial liabilities (127.704) (63.000.000) (6.548.723) -

Other (1.823) (333.141) (521.287) 836

Short term liabilities (225.581) (93.792.754) (24.822.938) 3.427

Financial liabilities - - - -

Long term liabilities - - - -

Total liabilities (225.581) (93.792.754) (24.822.938) 3.437

Net foreign currency position (28.619) (3.904.606) (9.221.416) 9.679

Export 347.637 26.283.505 128.994.980 -

Import 527.953 122.264.690 134.137.757 -

(CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ORIGINALLY

ISSUED IN TURKISH)

SASA POLYESTER SANAYİ A.Ş.

EXPLANATORY NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE

BETWEEN 1 JANUARY - 31 DECEMBER 2013 (Continued)
(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira(“TL”) unless otherwise indicated

66

NOTE 30 - FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

Foreign Currency Sensitivity Analysis

 Profit / (Loss)

 Appreciation of

Foreign Currency

Depreciation of

Foreign Currency

As of 31 December 2013

10% change in US Dollar/TL Parity:

US Dollar net asset   9.225 (9.225)

US Dollar net hedged amount   - -

US Dollar net effect   9.225 (9.225)

10% change in Euro/TL Parity:

Euro net asset   (13.599) 13.599

Euro net hedged amount   - -

Euro net effect   (13.599) 13.599

10% change in GBP/TL Parity:

GBP net asset   25 (25)

GBP net hedged amount   - -

GBP net effect   25 (25)

Total   (4.349) 4.349

 Profit / (Loss)

 Appreciation of

Foreign Currency

Depreciation of

Foreign Currency

As of 31 December 2012

10% change in US Dollar/TL Parity:

US Dollar net asset (696) 696

US Dollar net hedged amount - -

US Dollar net effect (696) 696

10% change in Euro/TL Parity:

Euro net asset (2.169) 2.169

Euro net hedged amount - -

Euro net effect (2.169) 2.169

10% change in GBP/TL Parity:

GBP net asset 3 (3)

GBP net hedged amount   - -

GBP net effect 3 (3)

Total (2.862) 2.862

(CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ORIGINALLY

ISSUED IN TURKISH)

SASA POLYESTER SANAYİ A.Ş.

EXPLANATORY NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE

BETWEEN 1 JANUARY - 31 DECEMBER 2013 (Continued)
(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira(“TL”) unless otherwise indicated

67

NOTE 30 -  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

At 31 December 2013, had the TL weakened / strengthened by 10% against the US Dollar ceteris

paribus, net loss for the period would have been higher / lower by TL 9.225 (31 December 2012: TL

696), mainly as a result of foreign exchange losses / gains arising from the translation of